Technical parameters 208-8 214-8
Power Rating @ 70°C 5W 9W
Resistance Tolerance 10% 10%
Temperature Coefficient < 400ppm 400ppm
Max. Working Voltage (5R) (5R)
Insulation Voltage 2000V 2000V
Insulation Resistance > 10 G > 10 G
Thermal Resistance < 50 KW-1 < 30 KW-1
Marking printed in clear
Manufact. Part Number KH208-8 KH214-8
How to order 208-8 1R 10% 214-8 1R 10%
R5W R10W
L1 [mm] 22,0 48,0
L2 [mm] 35,0 35,0
D [mm] 10x9 10x9
208-8 214-8
L1 [mm] 25,0 38,0
L2 [mm] 36,0 35,0
D [mm] 6,4 9,0
Ohmic Value  208-8 214-8
0,1 R S 28101
0,15 R O 15009
0,22 R S 15012 O 29239
0,33 R O 15014 O 15104
0,47 R S 15016 O 15108
1 R S 15026 O 15115
1,2 R S 15028 O 15116
1,5 R O 15029 O 15118
1,8 R O 15031 O 15119
2,2 R S 15032 S 15121
3,3 R S 15035 O 15124
4,7 R S 15038 S 15126
5,1 R O 15039 O 15127
5,6 R S 15041 S 15128
6,8 R S 15043 S 15129
10 R S 15046 S 15131
12 R O 15047 O 15132
15 R S 15049 O 15133
22 R S 15051 S 15135
27 R O 15053 O 15136
33 R S 15054 O 15138
47 R S 15057 S 15140
56 R O 15060 O 15225
68 R S 15062 S 15226
82 R O 15063 O 15227
100 R S 15064 S 15228
120 R O 15065 O 15230
150 R S 15068 O 15231
220 R S 15071 S 15233
330 R S 15074 S 15236
390 R S 15075 O 15237
470 R S 15076 S 15238
560 R S 15078 O 15241
680 R S 15079 O 15243
820 R S 15080 O 15244
1 K S 15082 S 15245
1,5 K S 15085 O 15249
10 K S 15101 S 15267
Ohmic Value R5W R10W
0,1 R S 5231 S 53625
0,15 R S 6004 S 53626
0,22 R S 6005 S 53627
0,33 R S 6006 S 53628
0,47 R S 6003 S 53629
1 R S 6007 S 53630
1,2 R O 57966 O 57976
1,5 R S 6008 O 57977
1,8 R S 6009 O 57978
2,2 R S 6010 S 53631
3,3 R S 6011 S 53632
4,7 R S 6012 S 53633
5,1 R S 6013 O 57979
5,6 R S 6014 S 53634
6,8 R S 6015 S 53635
10 R S 6016 S 53636
12 R S 6017 O 57980
15 R S 6018 O 57981
18 R S 68554 S 53637
22 R S 6019 O 68577
27 R S 6020 O 68596
33 R S 6021 O 68578
47 R S 6022 O 68579
56 R O 57967 O 68580
68 R O 57968 O 68581
82 R S 6023 O 68582
100 R S 6024 O 68586
120 R S 6025 O 68584
150 R S 6026 O 68585
220 R S 6027 O 68586
330 R S 6028 O 68587
390 R O 57971 O 68588
470 R S 6029 O 68589
560 R O 57972 O 68590
680 R O 57973 O 68591
820 R O 57974 O 68592
1 K S 6030 O 68593
1,5 K S 6031 O 68594
10 K O 57975 O 68595
Technical parameters R5W R10W
Power Rating @ 70°C 5W 10W
Resistance Tolerance 5% 5%
Temperature Coefficient 300ppm 400ppm
Max. Working Voltage 350V 750V
Insulation Resistance > 1 G > 1 G
How to order R5W 10R R10W 10R
Minimum ordering quantity 500pcs is intended for items which are marked by “O” Minimum ordering quantity 500pcs is intended for items which are marked by “O”
ECONOMIC
A 6
P
a
s
s
iv
e
 C
o
m
p
o
n
e
n
ts
A
www.soselectronic.com � info@soselectronic.com � DE: +49 (0) 8151 44 97 11 � : +421 55 786 04 19
Wire Wound Resistors Wire Wound Resistors
Resistors